Details		
1.	Details of entity to whom the enforcement action relates	Bke Pty Ltd (Approved Provider)
2.	Type of provider	Centre-based Day Care
3.	Nature of Enforcement Action	Cancellation of Provider Approval
4.	Reason for Enforcement Action	 The Regulatory Authority is satisfied that: the continued provision of education and care services by the Approved Provider would constitute an unacceptable risk to the safety, health or wellbeing of any child or class of children being educated and cared for by an education and care service operated by the Approved Provider; and The Approved Provider has breached a condition of its provider approval, by failing to comply with the <i>Education and Care Services National Law</i> (Queensland).
5.	Date of decision	The cancellation of the Provider Approval took effect on 6 January 2025.
6.	Details	 Because the Provider Approval for Bke Pty Ltd has been cancelled, all service approvals held by the Approved Provider are also cancelled, including: 1. Gayndah Early Learning Centre (SE-00001616); and 2. Kinta Kids Child Care Centre (SE -00001993).